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UIL District 9-5A XC Championships
October 07, 2025
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Qualifying Teams: 3 Individuals: 10

O'All Place Score Bib No Name Team Time Pace Year Qualifier
1 1 4946 Tristan Arceneau Lucas Lovejoy 15:56.7 5:08/M 11 TM
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2 2 4967 Joseph Reid Lucas Lovejoy 16:12.9 5:13/M 12 TM
3 3 5026 Jaxson Hart Prosper Walnut Grove High School 16:31.2 5:19/M 11 TM
4 4 5030 Andrew Miles Prosper Walnut Grove High School 16:35.8 5:21/M 11 TM
5 5 4992 Rhett Hulin McKinney North 16:40.0 5:22/M 11 TM
6 6 5005 Aiden Trusty McKinney North 16:41.0 5:22/M 12 TM
7 7 5006 Elijah Trusty McKinney North 16:59.5 5:28/M 12 TM
8 8 5022 Christopher Ril Case Prosper Walnut Grove High School 17:11.7 5:32/M 10 TM
9 9 4991 Drew Hansen McKinney North 17:15.0 5:33/M 12 TM

10 10 5034 Chance Townsend Prosper Walnut Grove High School 17:17.7 5:34/M 11 TM
11 11 4999 Evan Santa Maria McKinney North 17:20.6 5:35/M 11 TM
12 12 4995 Miguel Mata McKinney North 17:22.3 5:35/M 9 TM
13 13 4971 Arjun Sharma Lucas Lovejoy 17:23.9 5:36/M 12 TM
14 14 4970 Adam Rogers Lucas Lovejoy 17:42.4 5:42/M 12 TM
15 (< 5) 4944 Aaron Velazquez Greenville 17:46.8 5:43/M 12
16 15 5037 Nathan Wren Prosper Walnut Grove High School 17:47.1 5:43/M 10 TM
17 16 4969 Reef Revell Lucas Lovejoy 18:06.4 5:50/M 11 TM
18 17 4950 Carter Ewing Lucas Lovejoy 18:14.9 5:52/M 11 TM
19 18 4921 Jaheim Riley Anna 18:15.7 5:53/M 12
20 19 5010 Britton Bottoms Melissa 18:35.1 5:59/M 12
21 20 5013 Remington Day Melissa 18:44.3 6:02/M 11
22 21 5062 Truman Smucker Sherman 19:09.4 6:10/M 11
23 22 5033 Alan Smith Prosper Walnut Grove High School 19:11.0 6:10/M 10 TM
24 23 5047 Rodolfo Gracia Sherman 19:14.5 6:12/M 11
25 (< 5) 4941 Josue Regalado Greenville 19:16.1 6:12/M 12
26 24 5048 Max Harrison Sherman 19:22.3 6:14/M 11
27 25 5020 Jake Bakian Prosper Walnut Grove High School 19:25.1 6:15/M 10 TM
28 26 4973 Haden Snyder Lucas Lovejoy 19:30.9 6:17/M 9 TM
29 27 4934 Michael Roberts Denison 19:35.1 6:18/M 11
30 28 5060 Zaid Rodriguez-Chavez Sherman 19:36.1 6:19/M 9
31 29 5068 Braylen Usrey Sherman 19:38.0 6:19/M 9
32 30 4926 Jakob Dornstadter Denison 19:41.2 6:20/M 9
33 31 5016 Anthony Montalta Melissa 19:48.7 6:23/M 12
34 32 4930 Korden Krum Denison 19:48.9 6:23/M 11
35 33 4928 Declan Hogan Denison 19:49.6 6:23/M 10
36 34 4929 Graham Hogan Denison 19:50.6 6:23/M 12

Jim McGuinness
Highlight

Jim McGuinness
Highlight

Jim McGuinness
Highlight

Jim McGuinness
Highlight

Jim McGuinness
Highlight

Jim McGuinness
Highlight



37 35 4918 Giovanni Naranjo Anna 19:51.4 6:23/M 10
38 36 4917 Micah Adams Anna 19:52.3 6:24/M 10
39 37 4923 Brayden Tarter Anna 20:04.9 6:28/M 11
40 38 5045 Andres Flores Sherman 20:16.0 6:31/M 10
41 39 5011 Jeremiah Cervantes Melissa 20:48.3 6:42/M 11
42 40 5063 Michael Snyder Sherman 20:49.7 6:42/M 10
43 41 4920 Paul Reeves Anna 20:56.0 6:44/M 9
44 42 5018 Benjamin Turnage Melissa 21:21.7 6:53/M 10
45 43 4922 Colton Roper Anna 21:36.1 6:57/M 11
46 44 4919 Conner Ratliff Anna 24:07.5 7:46/M 10
47 45 4924 Jonathan Brown Denison 25:14.8 8:08/M 12



Top
Final Team Results - Boys

VARSITY BOYS
Team - McKinney North Finish Position - 1

Team Score (places): 38 Team Score (times): 1:24:56.3 Ave Time:16:59.2
Pos Bib No Name Year O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back

1 4992 Rhett Hulin 11 5 5 16:40.0 16:40.0 0:43.3
2 5005 Aiden Trusty 12 6 11 16:41.0 33:21.0 0:44.2
3 5006 Elijah Trusty 12 7 18 16:59.5 50:20.6 1:02.8
4 4991 Drew Hansen 12 9 27 17:15.0 1:07:35.7 1:18.3
5 4999 Evan Santa Maria 11 11 38 17:20.6 1:24:56.3 1:23.9
6 4995 Miguel Mata 9 (12)   17:22.3 1:42:18.6 1:25.5

Team - Prosper Walnut Grove High School Finish Position - 2
Team Score (places): 40 Team Score (times): 1:25:23.7 Ave Time:17:04.7

Pos Bib No Name Year O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back
1 5026 Jaxson Hart 11 3 3 16:31.2 16:31.2 0:34.4
2 5030 Andrew Miles 11 4 7 16:35.8 33:07.0 0:39.1
3 5022 Christopher Ril Case 10 8 15 17:11.7 50:18.8 1:15.0
4 5034 Chance Townsend 11 10 25 17:17.7 1:07:36.5 1:21.0
5 5037 Nathan Wren 10 15 40 17:47.1 1:25:23.7 1:50.4
6 5033 Alan Smith 10 (22)   19:11.0 1:44:34.8 3:14.3
7 5020 Jake Bakian 10 (25)   19:25.1 2:03:59.9 3:28.3

Team - Lucas Lovejoy Finish Position - 3
Team Score (places): 46 Team Score (times): 1:25:22.3 Ave Time:17:04.4

Pos Bib No Name Year O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back
1 4946 Tristan Arceneau 11 1 1 15:56.7 15:56.7 0:00.0
2 4967 Joseph Reid 12 2 3 16:12.9 32:09.6 0:16.1
3 4971 Arjun Sharma 12 13 16 17:23.9 49:33.5 1:27.2
4 4970 Adam Rogers 12 14 30 17:42.4 1:07:15.9 1:45.6
5 4969 Reef Revell 11 16 46 18:06.4 1:25:22.3 2:09.6
6 4950 Carter Ewing 11 (17)   18:14.9 1:43:37.3 2:18.2
7 4973 Haden Snyder 9 (26)   19:30.9 2:03:08.3 3:34.2

Team - Sherman Finish Position - 4
Team Score (places): 125 Team Score (times): 1:37:00.5 Ave Time:19:24.1

Pos Bib No Name Year O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back

Jim McGuinness
Highlight



1 5062 Truman Smucker 11 21 21 19:09.4 19:09.4 3:12.7
2 5047 Rodolfo Gracia 11 23 44 19:14.5 38:24.0 3:17.8
3 5048 Max Harrison 11 24 68 19:22.3 57:46.3 3:25.6
4 5060 Zaid Rodriguez-Chavez 9 28 96 19:36.1 1:17:22.4 3:39.4
5 5068 Braylen Usrey 9 29 125 19:38.0 1:37:00.5 3:41.3
6 5045 Andres Flores 10 (38)   20:16.0 1:57:16.5 4:19.3
7 5063 Michael Snyder 10 (40)   20:49.7 2:18:06.3 4:53.0

Team - Melissa Finish Position - 5
Team Score (places): 151 Team Score (times): 1:39:18.4 Ave Time:19:51.6

Pos Bib No Name Year O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back
1 5010 Britton Bottoms 12 19 19 18:35.1 18:35.1 2:38.4
2 5013 Remington Day 11 20 39 18:44.3 37:19.5 2:47.6
3 5016 Anthony Montalta 12 31 70 19:48.7 57:08.3 3:52.0
4 5011 Jeremiah Cervantes 11 39 109 20:48.3 1:17:56.6 4:51.6
5 5018 Benjamin Turnage 10 42 151 21:21.7 1:39:18.4 5:25.0

Team - Denison Finish Position - 6
Team Score (places): 156 Team Score (times): 1:38:45.6 Ave Time:19:45.1

Pos Bib No Name Year O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back
1 4934 Michael Roberts 11 27 27 19:35.1 19:35.1 3:38.4
2 4926 Jakob Dornstadter 9 30 57 19:41.2 39:16.4 3:44.5
3 4930 Korden Krum 11 32 89 19:48.9 59:05.3 3:52.2
4 4928 Declan Hogan 10 33 122 19:49.6 1:18:54.9 3:52.9
5 4929 Graham Hogan 12 34 156 19:50.6 1:38:45.6 3:53.9
6 4924 Jonathan Brown 12 (45)   25:14.8 2:04:00.5 9:18.1

Team - Anna Finish Position - 7
Team Score (places): 167 Team Score (times): 1:39:00.5 Ave Time:19:48.1

Pos Bib No Name Year O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back
1 4921 Jaheim Riley 12 18 18 18:15.7 18:15.7 2:19.0
2 4918 Giovanni Naranjo 10 35 53 19:51.4 38:07.2 3:54.7
3 4917 Micah Adams 10 36 89 19:52.3 57:59.6 3:55.6
4 4923 Brayden Tarter 11 37 126 20:04.9 1:18:04.5 4:08.2
5 4920 Paul Reeves 9 41 167 20:56.0 1:39:00.5 4:59.3
6 4922 Colton Roper 11 (43)   21:36.1 2:00:36.7 5:39.4
7 4919 Conner Ratliff 10 (44)   24:07.5 2:24:44.3 8:10.8



Team - Greenville Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (places): Inc. Team Score (times):

Pos Bib No Name Year O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back
1 4944 Aaron Velazquez 12 Less Than 5   17:46.8 17:46.8 1:50.0
2 4941 Josue Regalado 12 Less Than 5   19:16.1 37:02.9 3:19.4
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